YOU DESERVE
GREAT SERVICE
TM
© Arani All rights reserved. Arani reserves the right to change  the design, materials and finishing.
ARANI.CA — 2555 LEGER STREET,  LASALLE, QC H8N 2V9, CANADA
#4-801 30ST NE, CALGARY, AB T2A 5L7, CANADA
HYBRID SHOEBOX FLOODLIGHT V5
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Caracteristics
• Input Voltage: 100-277Vac or 347-480Vac
• Power Selectable between:
- 40W/60W/80W/100W
- 72W/108W/144W/180W
- 120W/180W/240W/300W
IP Rating • IP65: Suitable for wet locations
Wire size of leads • 18 AWG
Length of leads • 18”
Colour Rendering Index • 70+
Colour Temperature • CCT Selectable: 3000K/4000K/5000K
Beam Spread • Type 3
Operating Temperatures • -40°C to 40°C
Dimmable • 0-10V
EPA
• 1 Fixture: 0.3632
• 2 Fixture @ 90°: 0.6849
• 2 Fixture @ 120°: 0.8861
• 2 Fixture @ 180°: 0.7264
• 3 Fixture @ 90°: 1.0481
• 3 Fixture @ 120°: 1.2078
• 4 Fixture @ 90°: 1.0481
Materials • Die cast Aluminum Body
• Polycarbonate Lens
Codes & Standards • UL
• DLC Premium
Lifetime • 100 000 hours
Warranty • 5 years
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series Power
Selectable
Lumen
Output
Colour
Temperature
Input
Voltage
DLC Product
ID Model Number Ordering Code
Hybrid
Shoebox
Floodlight V5
40W
60W
80W
100W
14200lm
at 100W
Selectable
3000K
4000K
5000K
100-277Vac
S-T3C26A
SHB12R0100W-[L,H]V-DDK-[D,B,W]
[Blank,P0,P3,P4][Blank,M][SQ,SP,W-
M,YK,SQA]T3AD[Blank,A-Z,a-z,0-9]-V5
SH-40W-100W-VAR-V5
347-480Vac SH-40W-100W-VAR-V5 347V
72W
108W
144W
180W
24000lm
at 180W
Selectable
3000K
4000K
5000K
100-277Vac
S-YVBEF7
SHB12R0180W-[L,H]V-DDK-[D,B,W]
[Blank,P0,P3,P4][Blank,M][SQ,SP,W-
M,YK,SQA]T3AD[Blank,A-Z,a-z,0-9]-V5
SH-72W-180W-VAR-V5
347-480Vac SH-72W-180W-VAR-V5-347V
120W
180W
240W
300W
41500lm
at 300W
Selectable
3000K
4000K
5000K
100-277Vac
S-H2YQOL
SHB12R0300W-[L,H]V-DDK-[D,B,W]
[Blank,P0,P3,P4][Blank,M][SQ,SP,W-
M,YK,SQA]T3AD[Blank,A-Z,a-z,0-9]-V5
SH-120W-300W-VAR-V5
347-480Vac SH-120W-300W-VAR-V5-347V
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Bracket for Shoebox
SH-BR-V5
Pole Mount for Shoebox
SH-WMA-V5
Slipfitter Mount for Shoebox
SH-SL-V5
 Our Hybrid Shoebox is crafted for efficiency and longevity it uses cutting-edge LED technology to bring light to out-
door spaces. Ideal for application in parking lots, streets, bustling commercial hubs, and sports arenas.
(One accessory included with purchase)
YOU DESERVE
GREAT SERVICE
TM
© Arani All rights reserved. Arani reserves the right to change  the design, materials and finishing.
ARANI.CA — 2555 LEGER STREET,  LASALLE, QC H8N 2V9, CANADA
#4-801 30ST NE, CALGARY, AB T2A 5L7, CANADA
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
HB-PIR-V3
120-277V PIR Sensor
HB-MS-V3
Microwave Sensor Photocell
SH-CELL-V3
SH-CELL-347
(Sold Separately)